Photometric test report

Family Order number: 5SNW14093QA + 5XA7682G2H2AC LP number
Mirrortec® LED EAN: 4039806568441 + 4058352223710 58023_10
Version SMR100A 600x600, 3 pcs. single wire
suspension, FL20 midi power RS5 serial
Lamps LED 4000 K | CRI =70 documentation
Controlgear ECG-DALI 16.12.2020
Setting individual position: distance floodlight mirror =
2,0m / reflector tilt = 0°
Rated values Net luminous flux = 34450 Im

Power consumption = 305.7 W
Luminous efficacy = 112.7 Im/W
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Classifications Luminaire light output ratios
DIN 5040 C54 nLB 100.0%
CIE N1=54 N2=94 N3=100 d)u 48.5%
N4=48 N5=100 (I)o 51.5%
Measurement conditions
DIN EN 13032 and DIN 5032
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Photometric test report

Family

Mirrortec® LED

Table of values for luminous intensities
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Order number: 5SNW14093QA + 5XA7682G2H2AC
EAN: 4039806568441 + 4058352223710
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Photometric test report

Family Order number: 5SNW14093QA + 5XA7682G2H2AC LP number
Mirrortec® LED EAN: 4039806568441 + 4058352223710 58023_10

Table of values for luminous intensities Maximum luminous intensity

C- 105° 120° 135° 150° 165° . Total
planes 255° 240° 225° 210° 195° 180° Phi-zone Phi-zone
Y Luminous intensity in cd/kim Luminous flux in Im/kim
0° 278.7 278.7 278.7 278.7 278.7 278.7 1.7 1.7
5° 268.0 251.6 247.0 2454 255.4 266.0 12.3 14.0
10° 242.4 2442 237.8 221.7 2111 215.3 21.7 35.6
15° 225.7 2344 227.8 2223 2111 211.5 29.8 65.4
20° 167.3 210.3 2214 205.6 195.1 176.4 33.5 98.9
25° 157.9 155.7 184.1 169.3 116.8 107.8 34.5 133.4
30° 150.4 157.5 144.3 100.1 63.7 46.3 37.7 171.1
35° 177.5 175.6 107.0 49.1 24.9 13.5 44.9 216.0
40° 218.8 180.7 71.8 14.0 1.8 0.0 55.8 271.9
45° 217.9 154.0 32.7 0.8 0.0 0.0 65.4 337.3
50° 180.5 102.9 7.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 61.1 398.3
55° 103.3 52.7 0.3 0.0 0.5 0.0 46.2 444.5
60° 45.6 20.6 0.0 0.2 0.2 0.0 25.8 470.3
65° 10.1 4.5 0.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 9.9 480.3
70° 0.0 0.7 0.0 0.2 0.0 0.0 3.2 483.4
75° 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.8 484.2
80° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.3 484.5
85° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 484.6
90° 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.1 484.7
95° 2.8 2.8 2.8 2.8 2.8 2.7 1.5 486.2
100° 9.9 101 10.1 10.1 10.1 10.1 5.4 491.6
105° 20.4 20.4 20.3 20.4 20.4 20.3 10.8 502.4
110° 321 31.8 31.9 31.8 31.8 32.1 16.4 518.8
115° 44.9 44 .4 44 .4 44.5 44.7 44.6 22.2 541.0
120° 58.9 59.0 58.8 58.9 59.1 59.2 28.0 569.0
125° 72.3 72.2 72.7 71.6 721 72.6 324 601.3
130° 84.3 84.0 83.0 84.1 83.6 82.3 35.2 636.5
135° 97.3 97.1 97.0 96.8 97.2 96.8 37.6 674.1
140° 106.6 106.7 106.6 107.2 107.2 107.7 37.7 711.8
145° 104.9 104.1 104.8 104.8 105.7 104.3 329 744.7
150° 104.4 104.9 103.7 104.6 105.0 104.9 28.6 773.4
155° 116.3 115.5 116.8 115.7 115.7 114.6 26.9 800.2
160° 175.5 176.5 176.3 176.8 176.9 176.6 33.0 833.2
165° 447.7 448.7 443.1 4431 440.8 448.7 63.2 896.5
170° 1392.6 863.0 4448 858.5 1381.5 1556.7 103.5 1000.0
175° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
180° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
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Photometric test report

Family Order number: 5SNW14093QA + 5XA7682G2H2AC LP number
Mirrortec® LED EAN: 4039806568441 + 4058352223710 58023_10
UGR-Table Standard room
Reflection factor of ceiling 0.7 0.7 0.5 0.5 0.3 0.7 0.7 0.5 0.5 0.3
Reflection factor of walls 0.5 0.3 0.5 0.3 0.3 0.5 0.3 0.5 0.3 0.3
Reflection factor of floor 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2
Room glmensmnsy View crosswise (C0) View endwise (C90)
2H 2H 21.7 22.6 22.7 23.5 24.8 19.9 20.7 20.8 21.7 22.9
3H 231 24.0 23.8 24.8 25.8 21.2 221 22.0 22.9 23.9
4H 21.3 22.0 22.3 23.0 24.3 19.5 20.2 20.5 21.2 22.5
6H 22.0 22.8 23.0 23.7 24.9 20.2 20.9 21.2 21.9 23.0
8H 211 21.7 221 22.7 24.0 19.3 19.9 20.3 20.9 22.2
12H 21.9 225 22.8 234 24.6 20.1 20.6 21.0 21.6 22.8
4H 2H 22.4 23.1 234 241 25.4 20.4 211 214 221 23.4
3H 22.2 22.8 23.2 23.8 25.1 20.2 20.8 21.3 21.8 23.2
4H 221 22.6 231 23.6 25.0 20.1 20.7 211 21.7 23.0
6H 22.8 23.3 23.8 24.3 25.5 20.9 21.3 21.8 22.3 23.5
8H 21.9 22.3 229 23.3 24.7 19.9 20.3 21.0 214 22.7
12H 22.6 23.0 23.6 24.0 25.3 20.7 211 21.7 221 23.3
8H 4H 21.9 22.3 23.0 234 24.7 20.0 20.4 21.0 214 22.8
6H 21.8 221 229 23.2 24.6 19.8 20.2 20.9 21.2 22.6
8H 21.7 22.0 22.8 231 24.5 19.8 201 20.8 211 22.5
12H 22.5 22.8 235 23.8 251 20.6 20.8 21.6 21.8 231
12H 4H 22.7 231 23.7 241 25.3 20.7 211 21.7 221 23.4
6H 22.6 229 23.6 23.9 25.2 20.6 20.9 21.6 21.9 23.2
8H 22.5 22.8 235 23.8 251 20.6 20.8 21.6 21.8 231
. Photometric L =600
Luminance table Max. for y >= 65° dimensions in mm: B = 600
C- 15° 30° 45° 60° 75° 90° 105° 120° 135° 150° 165°
planes 0° 345° 330° 315° 300° 285° 270° 255° 240° 225° 210° 195° 180°
Y Luminance in cd/m?
45° 28818.5 33334.5 36780.2 37898.6 35194.9 31959.8 29546.0 29483.9 20837.5 4430.9 1111 0.0 0.0
50° 25494.7 29846.6 38421.7 49579.3 35829.5 26605.1 23436.7 26874.9 153241 1149.5 0.0 0.0 0.0
55° 19054.6 21773.4 34684.5 50155.1 30527.5 17852.4 15153.4 17237.7 8798.9 42.0 0.0 80.7 0.0
60° 9017.7 11613.5 23141.8 37634.5 20493.9 8478.5 6420.7 8722.7 3944.9 0.0 47.7 30.8 0.0
65° 1106.6 2484.2 10295.4 24352.3 10362.7 1898.2 961.7 2289.0 1014.2 163.7 0.0 0.0 0.0
70° 0.0 0.0 3823.1 13725.5 2727 1 47.3 0.0 0.0 207.6 0.0 45.0 0.0 0.0
75° 0.0 0.0 3653  5656.6 2633 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 59.5 0.0 0.0 0.0
80° 0.0 0.0 0.0 4000.9 14.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
85° 0.0 0.0 00 17535 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Photometric test report

Family Order number: 5SNW14093QA + 5XA7682G2H2AC LP number
Mirrortec® LED EAN: 4039806568441 + 4058352223710 58023_10
Luminance values in cd/m? 65° 470 y755 1 y80°_ i 485 _)
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